## **Public Notice**

The City of Mt. Juliet Alcoholic Beverage Board will meet on Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at City Hall, 2425 N Mt. Juliet Rd, Mt. Juliet TN 37122, at 6:30 PM to consider the Certificate of Compliance applications for Retail Liquor Stores. The board will also consider the On-Premise Beer Permits of the following:

- BJ Hot Chicken, located at 1984 Providence Pkwy, Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
- Casa Mezcal Mexican Grill, located at 11804 Lebanon Rd, Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
- Honkey Tonk Creamery, located at 1720 N. Mt. Juliet Rd, Mt. Juliet, TN 37122

The Public is invited to attend and comment.

Kenneth D. Martin,

City Manager

City of Mt. Juliet